RESOLUTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING TRANSFER OF MOBILE VENDOR LICENSE (MVL) #12789 FROM CHARLES CAPRORA TO CYRIL G. ROBLOT-COULANGES DUE TO HARDSHIP; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 18-325(d) of the Code of Ordinances, the City Manager recommends the proposed hardship transfer of MVL #12789;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the transfer of MVL #12789 from Charles Caprora to Cyril G. Roblot-Coulanges is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and	adopted by	the City C	commissior	n at a 1	meeting h	neld
this day	y of	, 20	017.			
Authentica	ted by the	Presiding	Officer	and C	lerk of	the
Commission on	da	y of	, 2	017.		
Filed with	the Clerk o	n			2017.	
	Mayor Craig Vice Mayor C Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner Commissioner	layton Lope Sam Kaufma Richard Pa Margaret E Billy Ward	an _ ayne _ Romero _ dlow _			
ATTEST: CHERYL SMITH, C	ITY CLERK	CRAIG CA	ATES, MAY	OR		